25/05/20, 12(08Dynon Avionics | Technical Service Bulletin
Pagina 1 di 3https://www.dynonavionics.com/bulletins/support_bulletin_050620E.php
TECHNICAL SERVICE BULLETIN: KAVLICO FLUID PRESSURE
SENSORS
Date: May 6, 2020
PLEASE READ THIS BULLETIN IN ITS ENTIRETY BEFORE CONTACTING DYNON AVIONICS
Description
Since 2012, Dynon has supplied Kavlico fluid pressure sensors for use with its engine monitoring products. These sensors are primarily used to monitor oil, fuel, and coolant pressure. Dynon has

Additional Technical Details
Reports of sensors that have failed in the manner described above are limited to applications where 50+ PSI sensors are implemented, as is typically the case in fuel injection and oil pumping
systems. There have been no reports of 5, 15, or 30 PSI sensor failures. Even so, Dynon is offering updated sensors for all applications of 15 PSI and higher.
The updated pressure sensors have a number of design elements that result in higher burst pressure ratings than the outgoing sensors. The previous sensors are already quite robust, with burst
pressure ratings that are 3x their maximum rated pressure. The updated sensors improve upon this significantly. The new 150 PSI has a burst pressure rating of 2000 PSI, which is over 13x greater
than its maximum rated pressure. For low pressure applications, the new 15 PSI and 50PSI sensors have burst pressure ratings of 1000 PSI, or 66x and 50x their maximum rated pressures,
respectively.
Additionally, after analyzing the sensors, Dynon determined that the updated 150 PSI sensors have sufficient accuracy and precision across their range to be used in almost all but the lowest
pressure applications. Therefore, most SkyView customers with fuel injected systems can use 150 PSI sensors for measuring both fuel pressure and oil pressure. Sensors that are rated for higher
pressure measurement ratings have correspondingly higher burst pressure ratings; therefore, improved margins over their equivalent lower-pressure models. In effect, there is two-fold improvement
here—first, by moving to a more robust sensor, and second, by using one higher in the pressure range.
Applicability and Affected Equipment
The following sensors are affected by this bulletin:
Figure 1: Legacy Kavlico Sensor
Legacy Sensor Legacy Sensor Part Marking
101716-000: Fuel Injected Fuel/Coolant/Fluid Pressure Sender - Kavlico, 1/8-27 NPT, 50 PSI P4055-50G or P4055-5025-3
101692-000: Fluid Pressure Sender - Kavlico, 1/8-27 NPT, 75 PSI P4055-75G or P4055-5025-4
101693-000: Oil/Fluid Pressure Sender - Kavlico, 1/8-27 NPT, 150 PSI P4055-150G or P4055-5025-6
Unaffected Equipment
(/HOME.PHP)
PRODUCTS NEWS LEARN BUY SUPPORT ABOUT
25/05/20, 12(08Dynon Avionics | Technical Service Bulletin
Pagina 2 di 3https://www.dynonavionics.com/bulletins/support_bulletin_050620E.php
The following sensors are not known to have experienced the issue described in this bulletin:
Legacy Sensor Legacy Sensor Part Marking
101715-000: Gravity Feed Fuel/Fluid Pressure Sender - Kavlico, 1/8-27 NPT, 5 PSI P4055-5G or P4055-5025 (no suffix)
101690-000: Carbureted Fuel/Fluid Pressure Sender - Kavlico, 1/8-27 NPT, 15 PSI * P4055-15G or P4055-5025-1
101691-000: Fluid Pressure Sender - Kavlico, 1/8-27 NPT, 30 PSI P4055-30G or P4055-5025-2
* Note: Even though 15 PSI sensors are not affected by this bulletin, Advanced Flight Systems is making an updated 15 PSI sensor available for sub-15 PSI pressure applications.
Recommendations
Dynon Recommendation: Aircraft owners/operators should consider taking advantage of this product improvement. Dynon does not specify a timeframe in which such replacement should be
performed..